
 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 

00910-1 
02-22-2022 

Document 00910 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

Date of Addendum: ___________________ 
 
PROJECT NAME:  Winzer Park  
 
PROJECT NO:       F-000866-0001-4 
 
BID DATE: 12/1/22  
 
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department 

900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attn:  Duncan Elliott, Senior Project Manager 

 
 
TO: Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents and will be incorporated into the 
Contract, as applicable.  Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are 
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.   
 

CHANGE IN BID DATE 
 
The Bid Date for this Project is changed from 11/17/2022 to 12/1/2022.  Time of day 
and place for submittal of Bid remains the same.  
 
 
This Addendum uses the change page method:  remove and replace or add pages, or 
Drawing sheets, as directed in the change instructions below.  Change bars ( | ) are 
provided in the outside  margins of pages from the Project Manual to indicate where 
changes have been made; no change bars are provided in added Sections.  Reissued 
Drawing Sheets show the Addendum number below the title block and changes in the 
Drawing are noted by a revision mark and enclosed in a revision cloud. 
 
 

 
CHANGES TO PROJECT MANUAL 

 
 
 
 

INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION 
 

1. Document 00010 – Table of Contents.  Replace it in its entirety with the attached.  

DocuSign Envelope ID: F0D127C1-649B-488D-9253-628F38CD9233

11/17/2022



 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 

00910-2 
02-22-2022 

 
 
 
 
BIDDING REQUIREMENTS  
 
2.  Document 00410H – Bid Form.  Replace in its entirety with attached. 
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(ON:___ )________________________ DATED: ____________ 
Richard Vella 
Assistant Director 
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division 
General Services Department 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F0D127C1-649B-488D-9253-628F38CD9233

11/17/2022


		2022-11-17T05:44:38-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




